



विकृति कृतुम्बस्य म् सत्र दश्याम - रास्त्र सम्बद्धार - रास्ट स्थापस

GOB (I) 25/2024

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, BENGALURU, DATED: 25th APRIL 2024

NOTIFICATION

PART-I

In exercise of the powers conferred by Clauses (a) and (b) of Sub-Section (3) of Section 28 of the Karnataka Civil Courts Act, 1964 (Karnataka Act No.21/1964), the High Court of Karnataka hereby designates the District Judges mentioned in Column No.2 of the table below, as the Vacation Judges, for the duration of adjournment of District Courts mentioned in Column No.3 during the period of Summer Vacation of 2024 noted in Column No.4.

SI. No	Designation	District Court	Periods	
			From	To
1	2	3	4	
1	V Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Hassan	Hassan	29.04.2024	12.05.2024
2	Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTSC-I, Hassan		13.05.2024	25.05.2024

PART-II

In exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-Section (3) of Section 28 of the Karnataka Civil Courts Act, 1964, the Vacation Judges are directed to dispose of urgent civil matters in which injunction, stay of proceedings and attachment orders etc., are sought for during the period of Summer Vacation of 2024.

PART-III

In exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-Section (5) of Section 28 of the Karnataka Civil Courts Act, 1964, the Vacation Judges are directed to exercise the same administrative control over the staff of the Civil Courts that are being exercised by the Prl. District and Sessions Judge, during the period of Summer Vacation of 2024, in the absence of Prl. District and Sessions Judge.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT,

Sd/-(K.S.BHARATH KUMAR) REGISTRAR GENERAL Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTSC-1, Hassan.
- 2. The V Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Hassan
 - 3. The President, Law Association, Hassan / Arasikere / Channarayapatna / H.N.Pura / Arakalagudu / Sakaleshapura / Beluru / Alur.
- 4. Software Technician, District Court, Hassan
- 5. Civil Pending Clerks, District Court, Hassan
- 6. The officer incharge, Judicial Centre, District Court, Hassan.

Copy

Chief Administrative Officer,

District & Sessions Court, Chief Administrative Officer District & Sessions Court,

HASSAN-573201 ምንያ